insurance card issued under § 23-89-213 to show current insurance coverage at 
the time of the traffic stop creates a rebuttable presumption that the motor 
vehicle or the person's operation of the motor vehicle is uninsured. 
 (b)  The policy shall provide as at a minimum the following coverage: 
  (1)  Not less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for 
bodily injury or death of one (1) person in any one (1) accident; 
  (2)  Not less than fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) for bodily 
injury or death of two (2) or more persons in any one (1) accident; and 
  (3)  If the accident has resulted results in injury to or 
destruction of property, not less than twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) 
for the injury to or destruction of property of others in any one (1) 
accident. 
 (c)(1)(A)  If the operator of the motor vehicle is unable to present 
proof of insurance coverage as required in subsection (a) of this section 
when requested by a law enforcement officer or if a check of the Vehicle